The following table presents the adjustments made to the Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2021, in order to reclassify computer software
costs from property and equipment, net, to intangible assets, net in accordance with Accounting Standard Codification ("ASC") Topic 350, Intangibles�
Goodwill and Other:

(in thousands)
December 31, 2021

 (as reported) Adjustments
December 31, 2021

(adjusted)

Property and equipment, net $ 3,664 $ (495) $ 3,169
Intangible assets, net 3,738 495 4,233

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss:

The following table presents the reclassifications made to the Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Loss for the year ended
December 31, 2021 in order to reclassify repackaging and handling costs from cost of goods sold to selling and marketing expenses. The Company
believes this classification change better portrays the financial impacts of the fulfillment activities conducted by the Company. The Company made this
change in classification during the year ended December 31, 2022 as a result of an increasing trend in the occurrence of such fulfillment costs in the
business.

(in thousands)
Year Ended December 31, 2021

 (as reported) Reclassification
Year Ended December 31, 2021

 (adjusted)

Cost of goods sold $ 76,958 $ (2,727) $ 74,231
Gross profit 61,214 2,727 63,941
Selling and marketing expenses 42,403 2,727 45,130

50

Use of estimates

The preparation of the consolidated financial statements in accordance with US GAAP requires management to make estimates and assumptions that
affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, as well as the reported amount of net sales and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results
could differ from those estimates. Significant estimates made by the Company relate to: net sales and associated cost recognition; the useful lives
assigned to and the recoverability of property and equipment; reserves recorded for inventory obsolescence; the incremental borrowing rate for lease